

Tuesday, November 7, 2023

The City Council Work Session will convene at 9:00 AM on Tuesday, November 7, 2023 at Austin City Hall

Austin City Hall, 301 W. Second Street, Austin, TX and some members may be participating via

ideoconference



Council Member Natasha Harper-Madison
Council Member Vanessa Fuentes
Council Member José Velásquez
Council Member José "Chito" Vela
Council Member Ryan Alter
Council Member Mackenzie Kelly
Council Member Leslie Pool
Council Member Zohaib "Zo" Qadri
Council Member Alison Alter

The City Council may go into a closed session as permitted by the Texas Open Meetings Act, (Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code) regarding any item on this agenda.

All of the following items may be acted upon by one motion. No separate discussion or action on any of the items is necessary unless desired by a Council Member.

A. Pre-Selected Agenda Items

B. Briefings

- **B1.** Progress update regarding the implementation of Resolution No. 20230921-099 and City Proposition A approved by the voters in 2023, which provided guidance to the Office of Police Oversight.
- **B2.** Briefing on I-35 Cap and Stitch project.
- **B3.** Briefing on parkland dedication requirements.

C. Council Items of Interest

D. Council Discussion

E. Executive Session

- E1. Discuss information related to cybersecurity matters, including assessments and deployments of personnel and devices, audits, network security information and information technology resources, and critical infrastructure (Deliberation regarding security devices or security audits Sections 551.076 and 551.089 of the Texas Government Code).
- **E2.** Discuss legal matters related to the conveyance, exchange, or value of approximately nine acres of parkland located at 2525 S. Lakeshore Blvd, also known as Central Maintenance Complex (Private consultation with legal counsel Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code).
- **E3.** Discuss real estate matters related to the conveyance, exchange, or value of approximately nine acres of parkland located at 2525 S. Lakeshore Blvd, also known as Central Maintenance Complex (Real property -Section 551.072 of the Texas Government Code).
- **E4.** Discuss legal issues related to the confidentiality of police officer personnel files (Private consultation with legal counsel Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code).
- **E5.** Discuss legal issues related to the protests that occurred on May 30 and 31, 2020 (Private consultation with legal counsel Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code).

Adjourn